AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO CONTRACT
WITH HF&H CONSULTANTS, LLC.

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 28" day of May, 2019, by and between HF&H
Consultants, LLC. and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior
agreement between the parties entitled Municipal Solid Waste Contract Consulting and
Negotiation Services approved on November 7, 2017, per Resolution 17-551; and as amended
on April 24, 2018, per Resolution 18-159, and on October 9, 2018, per Resolution 18-495.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the agreement to increase the maximum
contract price.

WHEREAS, this amendment shall be effective when signed by both parties; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. That the Maximum Contract Price set forth in 82 is increased by $4,500 for a total
Contract Price of $81,305.

2. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full
force and effect except as amended herein.

EXECUTION:
COUNTY OF NEVADA HF&H CONSULTANTS, LLC.
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
By: By:
Richard Anderson, Chair Name:
Dated: Title:
Dated:
ATTEST:

Julie Patterson-Hunter
Clerk of the Board

Approved as to Form:

County Counsel



